Community Recovery Project Proposal Guiding Principles Revisions Guide

To prepare for the final round of Community Recovery Project Proposals and the future closure of the Greater Dayton Disaster Relief Fund #8834, the following amendments to the Community Recovery Project Proposals Guiding Principles are recommended for approval from the Disaster Recovery Leadership Board.

Guiding Principle	Current Language	Proposed Language
13	The GDDRF remains open for donations and the DRLB	The GDDR Fund will close for donations on
	shall assist with fundraising, communications and	December 31, 2022.
	ongoing policy and protocols to aid the community in	
	rebuilding and recovering post-disaster	
15	After the final distribution from the GDDR the fund will	Any donation made to the GDDR fund after
	close and any donation made to the fund, post-	December 31, 2022, will be deposited by The
	closure, will be distributed by The Dayton Foundation's	Dayton Foundation's Governing Board to the
	Governing Board to the Dayton Foundation Tornado	Dayton Foundation Tornado Survivors' Pathway to
	Survivors' Pathway to Home Ownership Fund #8561 or	Home Ownership Fund #8561 or non-profits
	non-profits working to advance affordable housing in	working to advance affordable housing in our
	our community.	community.
16	New addition	All awards made by the DLRB must be applied for
		and funded from the GDDR Fund #8334 by
		12/31/2023. Funds remaining in the GDDR Fund
		#8334 after that date will be transferred to the
		Dayton Foundation Tornado Survivors' Pathway to
		Home Ownership Fund #8561 and the GDDR Fund
		#8334 will close.
17	New addition	Jurisdictions that are unable to utilize their award in
		full, for the identified purpose of the grant, may
		apply to the Foundaiton to have the funds
		redirected to another DLRB approved project within
		their jurisdiction, or if none, must return the
		remaining grant funds to the Foundation. All
		returned grant funds will be deposited into the
		Dayton Foundation Tornado Survivors' Pathway to
		Home Ownership Fund #8561